# CH \$40.00 87879

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	e Formerly		Entity Type		
CivicPlus, Inc.		01/08/2019	Corporation: KANSAS		

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CivicPlus, LLC
Street Address:	302 S. Fourth Street, Suite 500
City:	Manhattan
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	87879867	CIVICPLUS PLATFORM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50972; 4359.00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1289301\_1#page1.tif source=1289301\_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0515

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

# CIVICPLUS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

# CIVICPLUS, LLC

SECOND. The Company will commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Kansas Secretary of State. The period of the duration of the Company will be perpetual or until dissolved pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement.

THIRD. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Act.

FOURTH. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Kansas is 302 S. Fourth Street, Suite 500, Manhattan, KS 66502. The name of its resident agent at such address is S. Ward Morgan.

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: January 4, 2019

/s/ Edward E. Frizell
Edward E. Frizell
900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112

### LLC Mailing Information (For official mail from Secretary of State's Office)

302 S. Fourth Street, Suite 500 Street Address Manhattan City

KS Stete 66502 Zin LISA Country 

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date: Labouage 13,2010 SCOTT SCHWAB

Secretary of State Labouage 13,2010

66714857.1

Received Time Jan. 9. 2019 9:19AM No. 2769

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0566

`ප:	Dana	2	m#	A	
O.	Page	÷	O.	94	



03	09	0	1		00000	F	IL.	£	D	B	•	KS	S	0
95	3	84	4		9					26		Ç		
\$2	40.	80			3	8	3:	5	5:	25	•	PM		_
					-	F	1	E	# 5	ć	6	25	68	g
		^~~~~				<u> </u>	******	nnnn	www				******	***
į		88 8		8		8	8			1000			55555	
-	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	888888888888888888888888888888888888888	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
5				8	88									ļ
				a۳	27	2	e c	d						

This form must be complete and accompanied by the correct filing fee or the document will not be accepted for filing.

Co	nverting Entity	·				<del>guvouquanananananananananananananananananana</del>
1,	Business entity ID number Not Federal Employer ID					Transfer of the state of the st
	Number (FEIN),	2625689		HANNING HANNIN		Perfeadabraca con contrar
2. 	Entity name	CIVICPLUS, INC.	viagonoriogras	annannannannannannannannannannannannann	MOODDOOMEDENDERVEROOM	
3.	Type of entity	□ For-Profit Corporation		Limited Liability Con	ubany	
		☐ Not-lor-Profit Corporation		Limited Liability Part	merahip	and the state of t
	**************************************	General Partnership		Umited Partnership	ny ny faritana anakana	**************************************
4.	State or Country of organization	Kansas			<u></u>	
Ne	w Entity					na para para para para para para para pa
5,	Entity name	CivicPlus, LLC		<del>alesso-series series de la constanti</del>	gyggan markanakkan mindanisha	San Januarian and Anna da Anna
6,	Type of entity	☐ For-Profit Corporation	[2]	Limited Liability Con	npany '	
		Not-fer-Profit Corporation		Umited Uablity Part	mership	
5 <b>4 4 8</b> 5 <b>8</b> 6 8	E144434343437144871048164646454548945458945	General Partnership		Limited Parmership		***************************************
 7.	Effective date		MANAGEMENT OF SOM	Ancist	Osy	Yas:
	if tulure date is chosen, must be within 90 days of filing.	(2) Upon illing			aaach- fraashi'ns Groog	***************************************
		i fee for the converted entity are attached. Thi h 17-78-406 or by the laws of the appropriate			vod in ac	cordance
	clare under penalty of pe ve remitted the required t	rjury under the laws of the state of Kansas th	at the	foregoing is tru	e and con	rect, and that
Signati	re of Arthodized Person of the conventing	ig sailty		Moreth .	Day	Year
X ;	B-4-			******	8	2019
	nt Bigner (princes of types)	* Thie				AAAAAAAA
Bria	n Rempe	President/C	EO			

1 / 1 K.S.A. 17-78-401 - 17-78-406 Rev. 16/25/16 to Please review to ensure completion.

Received Time Jan. 9. 2019 9:19AM No. 2769

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 04/23/2019 REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0563